# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7513237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAYK MARTIROSYAN	08/17/2016
ADAM BRY	08/17/2016
MATTHEW DONAHOE	08/17/2016
ABRAHAM BACHRACH	08/17/2016
JUSTIN MICHAEL SADOWSKI	08/17/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ne: SKYDIO, INC.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 114 HAZEL AVENUE	
City:	REDWOOD CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94061	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17899459		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (720)293-9822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 720-562-2280

**Email:** janet@setterroche.com

Correspondent Name: SETTER ROCHE SMITH SHELLENBERGER LLP

Address Line 1: 1860 BLAKE STREET, SUITE 500 DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	759.0004C3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET NEWMAKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Newmaker/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060945 FRAME: 0564

507466344

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060945 FRAME: 0565

Attorney Docket No. 113391-8006.US01

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Hayk Martirosyan, Adam Bry, Matthew Donahoe, Abraham Bachrach, and Justin Michael Sadowski (the "Assignors"). The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled UNMANNED AERIAL IMAGE CAPTURE PLATFORM, and filed on August 12, 2016 as U.S. Application No. 15/235.513 (the "Application").

Skydio, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 114 Hazel Ave., Redwood City, California 94061 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge. Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

1

H3391-8006.US01/H32378192 F

PAT

PATENT REEL: 060945 FRAME: 0566

# Attorney Docket No. 113391-8006.US01

	This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.				
ļ.	Date:	8/17/2016	Signature:	Hayk Martirosyan	
. **	Date:	8/17/2016	Signature:	Adam Bry	
	Date:	8/17/2016	Signature:	Matthew Donaloe  Matthew Donahoe	
	Date:	8/17/2016	Signature:	Abraham Bachrach	
	Date:	8/14/20/6	Signature:	Lucio Sichael Sachwaki	

**RECORDED: 08/31/2022**